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Figure 23. Litter total Ca2+ (mg kg-1) concentrations in a) the Driekop grassland and 
the adjacent 2, 13 and 30 year old P. patula  plantations and b) the Brooklands 
grassland and the adjacent 2, 8 and 13 year old E. grandis  plantations. 

Brooklands
Grassland          

E. grandis          
13

E. grandis          
8

E. grandis         
2

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

Grassland          E.grandis          2 E.grandis          8 E.grandis          13

Land Use as a Function of Time (yrs)

L
itt

er
 T

ot
al

 
C

a2+
 (m

g 
kg

-1
)

Winter

Summer

P. patula          
2

P. patula          
13

P. patula          
30

Driekop
Grassland          

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

Grassland          P.patula          2 P.patula          13 P.patula          30

Land Use as a Function of Time (yrs)

L
itt

er
 T

ot
al

 
C

a2+
 (m

g 
kg

-1
)

Winter

Summer




